




Pre-Assembly 

PLANNING ASSEMBLY 

Please carefully take all of the parts out of the box and lay then on a flat surface to 
verify than you have all of the parts. 
Before assembling, make sure your area is large enough to unpack, sort and assemble 
the unit. 

HARDWARE INCLUDED 

� NOTE: Hardware not shown to actual size. 
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Part Hardware Quantity 
AA 1/4"*2-1/4" SUNK BOLTS 4 
BB 1/4"*3/4" ALLEN BOLTS 16 
cc 1/4"*1" ALLEN BOLTS 4 
DD 1/4"*1-1/4" ALLEN BOLTS 4 
EE 1/4" SPRING WASHERS 8 

FF 1/4" METAL WASHERS 20 
GG 1/4" HEX NUTS 12 
HH ALLEN WRENCH 1 
II OPEN WRENCH 1 
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